

**BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION**

In the Matter of the Petition of

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

**For an Accounting Order Approving the
Allocation of Proceeds of the Sale of
Certain Assets to Public Utility District #1
of Jefferson County.**

Docket No. UE-132027

**REPLY BRIEF OF
PETITIONER PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.**

JUNE 17, 2014

CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. REPLY.....2

 A. Competitive Acquisition of Assets and Service Area.2

 B. Equities to be Considered in this Case.3

 C. The Commission is Free to Equitably Allocate the Gain Because there
 is No Commission Precedent for this Case.....3

 D. The Legal Principle that Should Guide the Commission in this Case Is
 to Regulate in the Public Interest.....4

 E. Striking the Equitable Balance in this Case.....5

 F. The Opposing Parties Make Several Mischaracterizations8

III. CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bluefield Water Works & Improvement Co. v. Public Service Comm’n. 262 U.S. 679 (1923) 3, 8

City of Medina v. Cook, 69 Wn.2d 574 (1966)..... 2

City of Omaha v. Omaha Water Co., 218 U.S. 180 (1910)..... 2

Federal Power Comm’n. v. Hope Natural Gas Co. 320 U.S. 591 (1944)..... 3, 8

Kimball Laundry Co. v. U.S., 338 U.S. 1 (1949)..... 2

Sintra, Inc. v. City of Seattle, 131 Wn.2d 640 (1997) 2

Other Authorities

Application of PacifiCorp, 68 Pub. Util. Rep. (PUR) 4th 573, 485-86 (Wyo. PSC 1985)..... 3, 8

Wash. Const. Art. I, §16 2

Commission Decisions

Application of Avista Corp. for Authority to Sell its Interest in the Coal-Fired Centralia Power Plan, Docket UE-991255, *et al.*. Second Supplemental Order (March 6, 2000)..... 3

Application of PacifiCorp, Docket UP-187, 2001 WL 1335742 (Or. PUC Sept. 26, 2001)..... 9

In re Rate-making Treatment of Capital Gains Derived from the Sale of a Public Utility Distribution System Serving an Area Annexed by a Municipality or Public Entity, D. 89-07-016, 32 CPUC 2d. 233 (1989) (“*Redding II*”) 2, 3, 8
